repeated suspensions, delays, or interruptions of the entire Work by the Owner as described in Section 14.3, 
constitute in the aggregate more than one hundred percent (100%) of the total number of days scheduled for 
completion, or one hundred twenty (120) days in any three hundred sixty-five (365)-day period, whichever is less. 

§ 14.1.3 If one of the reasons described in Section 14.1.1 or 14.1.2 exists, the Contractor may, upon seven (7) days’ 
notice to the Owner and Architect, terminate the Contract and recover from the Owner payment for Work executed,